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Effectively immediately, I hereby delegate to each of you, in your positions as Chief
Campus Counsel (or equivalent titles), and subject to the conditions specified below,
the following authority:

You are authorized to retain counsel and/or commence unlawfu! detainer
actions when the amounts at issues total no more than $50,000, provided
that the Deputy General Counsel for Litigation, Labor & Employment has
confirmed that any such matter cannot be handled in-house by an Oakland-
based attorney.

You are authorized to retain counsel and/or commence civil actions to enforce
contracts and otherwise to recover amounts owed under contract to The
Regents when the amounts at issue total no more than $50,000, provided
that the Deputy General Counsel for Litigation, Labor & Employment has
confirmed that any such matter cannot be handled in-house by an Oakland-
based attorney.

With regard to Litigation and Claims (as defined above) in which The Regents
or University Administrators are a responding party, you are authorized to
approve settlements involving payments or other consideration valued at no
more than $50,000, provided that a funding source has been identified and
such source concurs in the settlement;

With regard to Litigation and Claims (as defined above) in which The Regents
or University Administrators are a plaintiff or claimant party, you are
authorized to approve settlements involving a compromise of no more than
$50,000 below the asserted value of the claims.

The delegation of authority provided herein is subject to the following conditions:

This delegation shall not apply to settlements or actions, regardless of
amount, that invelve "significant issues of University Policy,” which matters
are reserved to The Regents pursuant to Regents Policy 4105(5)

This delegation shali not apply to "Separation Agreements,” as defined in
Regents Policy 4105(1)c, regardless of amount

This delegation shall not apply to matters accepted for resclution in the
University's Risk Program

This delegation shall not apply to proposed retentions of outside counsel when
the fees and costs are reasonably expected to exceed $50,000

This delegation, and any part of it, may be re-delegated, but only to other
attorneys serving in your Campus Legal Affairs Office, if any

All actions or transactions undertaken pursuant to this delegation (including
any re-delegations) during each calendar quarter shall be reported within two
weeks following the close of such guarter to the Deputy General Counsel for
Litigation, Labor and Employment



Because of the University's unique relationship with the Department of Energy with
regard to national laboratory operations, including any potential litigation, this
delegation shall not extend to the Chief Lahoratory Counsel for the Lawrence

Berkeley National Laboratory.

This delegation supersedes OGC Delegations of Authority No. 2008-03 (Authority to
Approve Certain Non-Court Litigated Settlernents).
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EMAIL

Marcia Canning — UCSF

mcanning@legal.ucsf.edu

Michele Coyle - UCR

michele.coyle@uer.edu

Steven Drown — UCD

sadrown{@ucdavis.edu

Diane Geocaris — UCI dfgeccar@uct.edu
Dan Park — UCSD dpark@ucsd.edu

E §
Chris Patti — UCB cpatti@berkeley.edu

Kevin Reed - UCLA

kreed@conet.ucla.edu

Carnle Rossi ~ UCSC

—

crossi@ucsc.edu

Elisabeth Gunther - UCM

elisabeth.gunther@ucop.edu

 Nancy Hamill — UCSB

nancy.hamill@ucop.edu

“Anna Orlowski . UCD

anna.orlowski@ucdavis.edu

pschh.é‘id‘@ucn‘e‘du




